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3
12:40

1600 m
70.000 

TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 11
ML: 8,0

60.00

Player X
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Katch)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

Craig Zackey

15.03 Fairview 10 1000 41,0 K J Lihaba Raptor Island, Five Star Magic, See You In 
16.02 Fairview 9 2000 4,5 R Munger Mo Flow, Belle's First Wave, Dumisani
07.01 Scottsville Inside 6 1600 17,0 J Jacobs Wyatt's Choice, Electric Storm, Vihaan's Bo
24.12 Scottsville Inside 3 1600 4,5 M Yeni Scampton, Wyatt's Choice, Player X
11.11 Scottsville Inside 5 2400 5,0 C Maujean Billy Of Tea, Lady Is A Champ, Only A Poet

2
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

60.00

William's Legacy
4j. b W (William Longsword - Blakes Mistress)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Messrs J F Desjardins, E G V

K J Lihaba

12.03 Fvp 4 1400 3,8 S Khumalo Lt Alexander, King Of Queen, Justcantgeten
16.02 Fairview 3 1600 4,0 K J Lihaba Anatolian Silver, Jet Bund, William's Legacy
02.02 Fairview 2 1400 4,5 M Yeni Silent Whisperer, William's Legacy, Run For
12.01 Fairview 2 1400 5,5 M Yeni Bridgerton, William's Legacy, Kitty Mo
10.12 Kenilworth 13 1200 101,0 K Steyn Guarding The Wall, Tambourine Man, Appro

3
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

60.00

Run For Me
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - National Emerge

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Denver Moodley

Luyolo Mxothwa

08.03 Fairview 3 1600 5,0 L Mxothwa Sun Spectacular, Elusive Mata, Run For Me
23.02 Fairview 2 1400 3,0 L Mxothwa Destiny's Angel, Run For Me, War Sword
02.02 Fairview 3 1400 3,2 S Khumalo Silent Whisperer, William's Legacy, Run For
23.12 Kenilworth 11 1400 26,0 G Wright Solomons Seal, Blue Bay, Givethatmanabell
02.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 17,0 G Cheyne The Real Prince, Song To The Moon, Kaaps

4
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

60.00

Regazzo Grande
4j. b W (Flying The Flag - Winter Rose)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: & Mrs A C Greeff

Richard Fourie

26.01 Fairview 4 1600 3,8 R Fourie Slainte Mhath, Master Of Defense, Belle's Fi
05.01 Fairview 4 1600 17,0 R Fourie Give Us A Smile, Mo Flow, Master Of Defen
19.12 Fvp 5 1600 11,0 R Fourie Reach Forthe Stars, Give Us A Smile, 'O Ca
01.12 Fvp 6 1600 26,0 K Minnie Makhachev, Reach Forthe Stars, Us Open
10.11 Fvp 5 1600 21,0 R Fourie Bob Lee Swagger, Maldano, Fujisan

5
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

60.00

He's A Gaul
4j. ch H (Vercingetorix - She's A Pippa)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: K W Paddock & Miss K Mitchl

D B Geerthsen

08.03 Fairview 3 2400 41,0 D B Geerthsen Joe Harman, Dumisani, He's A Gaul
12.01 Fairview 9 2400 34,0 K Minnie Military Man, Sunlit From Heaven, Joe Harm
15.12 Fvp 5 1900 126,0 K Minnie Fujisan, Wolfram, Master Of Defense
24.11 Fvp 7 2200 51,0 K Minnie Maldano, Military Man, Wolfram
27.10 Fvp 7 1200 41,0 N Nastili Legal Thriller, Grey Smoke, Swiss Walt

6
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

60.00

Mentality Monster
4j. b H (New Predator - Believe Me)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: K W Paddock

S Naidoo

08.03 Fairview 7 1600 101,0 S Khathi Sun Spectacular, Elusive Mata, Run For Me
16.02 Fairview 7 2000 11,0 K J Lihaba Mo Flow, Belle's First Wave, Dumisani
26.01 Fairview 5 1600 5,0 M Yeni Slainte Mhath, Master Of Defense, Belle's Fi
12.11 Turffontein 6 1600 51,0 G Lerena Birthright, Green Garnet, Master Christmas
03.10 Vac 8 1450 11,0 G Lerena Royal Edition, Kamokamo, Viva La Victor

7
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.00

Heknows
6j. b W (Ideal World - Kailani)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Traven Moodley, R A 

Muzi Yeni

31.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 17,0 L Mxothwa Grand Bay, De Janeiro, Spirit's Unite
15.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 3,0 R Fourie Aspect, Go It Alone, In The Bag
27.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 34,0 C Orffer Holding Thumbs, Heknows, Dawn Cloud
21.11 Durbanville 4 2000 13,5 R Fourie Weather King, Masterofallstorms, Storm Bo
29.10 Durbanville 5 2000 21,0 R Fourie Epikleros, Foudre, Weather King

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

60.00

Island Master
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Kiribati)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett & D G Curra

Marco V'rensburg

31.01 Kenilworth 15 1200 101,0 K Steyn Dancingtothelight, Tambourine Man, Conner
13.01 Kenilworth 8 1600 51,0 L Mxothwa Lightning Glow, Mr Belvedere, Plus Four
02.12 Kenilworth 13 1200 101,0 A Mgudlwa The Real Prince, Song To The Moon, Kaaps
04.11 Durbanville 9 1250 126,0 A Mgudlwa Big Unit, Kaapse Klopse, The Night Ferry
14.10 Durbanville 13 1250 21,0 R Fourie Nordic Chief, Big Unit, Noon Day Gun

9
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

60.00

'O Captain
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Sunshine Girl)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate , Mrs 

Denis Schwarz

12.03 Fvp 6 1400 51,0 K Minnie Lt Alexander, King Of Queen, Justcantgeten
08.03 Fairview 5 1600 101,0 K Minnie Sun Spectacular, Elusive Mata, Run For Me
16.02 Fairview 6 1600 26,0 R Khathi Anatolian Silver, Jet Bund, William's Legacy
02.02 Fairview 8 1400 17,0 R Khathi Silent Whisperer, William's Legacy, Run For
22.12 Fairview 4 1400 21,0 R Khathi Single File, Jet Bund, Us Open

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

60.00

Heart Of Thieves
5j. b W (Time Thief - Tricia Dupont)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate , Mrs 

Keanen Steyn

15.03 Fairview 11 1000 76,0 D B Geerthsen Raptor Island, Five Star Magic, See You In 
21.01 Scottsville Turf 9 1000 34,0 M Yeni Plinian, Mar Del Plata, Silver Savage
07.01 Scottsville Turf 5 1200 26,0 J Jacobs Fire Tonic, Run To Rio, Send Me
13.12 Grp 6 1400 26,0 C Zackey The Shepherd, Helsinki, Sweeper Keeper
03.12 Scottsville Inside 10 1600 67,0 M Yeni Nightjar, Future Flo, Fireflare

11
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.00

Belle's First Wave
6j. b W (Noble Tune - Surfing Belle)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: D B & Mrs J L Lang, Messrs 

Raymond Danielson

08.03 Fairview 4 2400 17,0 D Ashby Joe Harman, Dumisani, He's A Gaul
16.02 Fairview 2 2000 21,0 R Danielson Mo Flow, Belle's First Wave, Dumisani
26.01 Fairview 3 1600 11,0 D Ashby Slainte Mhath, Master Of Defense, Belle's Fi
12.01 Fairview 5 2400 26,0 M Mjoka Military Man, Sunlit From Heaven, Joe Harm
19.12 Fvp 4 1600 51,0 D Ashby Reach Forthe Stars, Give Us A Smile, 'O Ca

12
Box: 5
ML: 100,0

60.00

Thunder Force
4j. b W (Twice Over - Donna Viola)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Kevlan & S Rajagopal

Charles Ndlovu

16.02 Fairview 10 2000 151,0 X Ndlovu Mo Flow, Belle's First Wave, Dumisani
05.01 Fairview 9 1600 101,0 Y Ramzan Give Us A Smile, Mo Flow, Master Of Defen

Ergebnis: Quoten:


